2024 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League
June 4, 2024 - Week 5 of 12

Pts Pts Total HiScr HiScr HiHcp HiHcp

Div. # Team Wins  Losses Won Lost Pins Game Series Game Series

1. #9 - Team Thirty-Six 4 0 20 8 10852 978 2704 1062 2956
- 2. #4 - Where's Tim? 3 1 15.5 12.5 9970 702 2000 971 2825
2 | 3. #1-YouSeelt 2.5 1.5 12.5 15.5 10737 921 2532 1049 2916
E 4. #3-Paco's Tacos 2 2 15 13 9711 736 2044 927 2686
S | 5. #8-Four Balls Two Clams 2 2 14.5 13.5 9795 722 2003 940 2733
§ 6. #5-U Can't See Us 2 2 13 15 10426 743 2149 925 2708
é 7. #6 - X-Force 1.5 2.5 12 16 10493 819 2263 1006 2824

8. #2 - Balls of Fire 1 3 14.5 13.5 10674 810 2296 974 2788

9. #7 - A$$ Kicker Hot Sauce 1 3 10 18 9510 734 2017 940 2583

1. #13 - Twice on a Sunday 4 0 18 10 10888 888 2521 984 2809
S | 2. #12 - Hillcrest Lanes 2 2 16 12 10300 854 2269 970 2648
E 3. #16 - Not PBA Ready 2 2 15 13 10788 905 2468 1021 2816
2 4. #15 - Four Kings 2 2 13 15 9469 653 1868 896 2555
= 5. #11 - Iron Well 2 2 12.5 15.5 10189 812 2249 955 2678
%n 6. #14 - Three Miles Apart 2 2 12 16 10106 711 1916 938 2597
E 7. #17 - No Diddy 1 3 14 14 10841 907 2515 1024 2866
S | 8. #18-Two Fingers Deep 1 3 11 17 10231 811 2312 917 2685

9. #10 - FME Sidewayz 1 3 10.5 17.5 10620 781 2253 960 2820

1. #27 -]Jake's Snakes 3 1 16 12 10358 687 1995 912 2662
_E 2. #22-WeBall'n 2.5 1.5 19.5 8.5 10670 809 2244 997 2808
E 3. #26 - Park Center Lanes 2 2 17 11 10774 910 2452 1072 2938
o | 4. #19- Three-Hole Punch 2 2 15 13 11017 909 2468 1031 2806
2 | 5. #24 - Summer Bowling Fools 2 2 15 13 10521 852 2419 928 2684
% 6. #21 - AJ's Pro Shop 2 2 13 15 10569 809 2307 953 2717
*q-',: 7. #20 - Oh Sh** 2.0 2 2 9 19 10458 857 2430 1000 2859
; 8. #23 - Lady and the Tramps 1 3 9 19 10399 831 2347 945 2689

9. #25-SNAFU 0.5 3.5 10.5 17.5 10464 759 2124 937 2737
5§ | 1. #35-WiiBowl 4 0 17 11 10945 834 2326 991 2813
g 2. #33 - Delicious 3 1 17 11 10385 842 2312 952 2783
% 3. #34 - Braxxxers 3 1 17 11 10355 769 2217 946 2725
% 4. #30-NADS 3 1 16 12 10909 825 2329 999 2849
% 5. #28 - Balls Deep 2 2 15 13 10428 662 1967 914 2711
= | 6. #36- Whitman Carry 2 2 12 16 10587 825 2403 929 2685
E 7. #29 - Blackout City 1 3 15 13 10776 979 2601 1076 2892
E 8. #31 - AJ's Pro Shop 2.0 1 3 11 17 9976 914 2658 951 2735
£ | 9. #32 - Pfeiffer Collision 0 4 11 17 10373 761 2015 974 2692

Congratulations to Erik Collar, who shot 300 last week at Hudsonville!

Results, schedules and standings: GRSummerLeague.com.
Like us on Facebook: Facebook.com/TravelLeague.
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High Game - Men

300 Matt Jelsma 782
300 Andrew Christensen 768
300 Erik Collar 765
297 Jason Peless 749
290 David Brown 748
279 Marc Chapin

279 Ben Rabourn

High Series - Men

High Hdcp Game - Men

High Hdcp Series - Men

Ben Rabourn 326 Jason Peless 860 Hunter Thomas
Andrew Christensen 319 Matt Jelsma 821 Austin Schneider
Erik Collar 316 Hunter Thomas 809 Mike Lipzinski
Mike Lipzinski 314 Austin Schneider 808 Jason Peless
Kyle Wasko 312 Andrew Christensen 804 Andrew Christensen
312 Joe Bartosiewicz

High Game - Women

278 Tracy Ward 666
258 Kindra Williams 631
246 Stacy McCarron 613
235 Brittany DeHaan 612
232 Tracey Ritsema 610

High Series - Women

High Hdcp Game - Women

High Hdcp Series - Women

Brittany DeHaan 325 Tracy Ward 784 Danielle Elders
Tracy Ward 294 Kindra Williams 774 Tracey Ritsema
Amber Parcels 290 Stacy McCarron 772 Tracy Ward
Tracey Ritsema 286 Tracey Ritsema 750 Cyndie Gillespie
Kindra Williams 275 Emily Witt 745 Amber Jelsma

239.3
228.5
224.0
222.3
2211

High Average - Men

Ben Rabourn 209.9 Brittany DeHaan
Andrew Christensen 188.6 Tracey Ritsema
Tim Huizinga 186.4 Kindra Williams
Phil DeHaan 185.2 Stacy McCarron
Nick Slagter 184.7 Tracy Ward

High Average - Women

Team Scratch Game

979 Blackout City 2704
978 Team Thirty-Six 2658
921 You See It 2601

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

Team Thirty-Six 1076 Blackout City 2956 Team Thirty-Six
AJ's Pro Shop 2.0 1072 Park Center Lanes 2938 Park Center Lanes
Blackout City 1062 Team Thirty-Six 2916 You See It

Last Week's Results
Wii Bowl 4, A]'s Pro Shop 2.0 3
Delicious 5, Pfeiffer Collision 2
Lady and the Tramps 4, Three-Hole Punch 3
U Can't See Us 4, Summer Bowling Fools 3
We Ball'n 7, Oh Sh** 2.0 0
Whitman Carry 4, Two Fingers Deep 3
Team Thirty-Six 6, You See It 1
Twice on a Sunday 4, No Diddy 3
Balls of Fire 6, X-Force 1
Four Kings 5, Three Miles Apart 2
Where's Tim? 5, Four Balls Two Clams 2
Jake's Snakes 4, Park Center Lanes 3
Paco's Tacos 4, A$$ Kicker Hot Sauce 3
AJ's Pro Shop 4, SNAFU 3
Braxxxers 4, NADS 3
Balls Deep 4, Blackout City 3
Iron Well 4.5, FME Sidewayz 2.5
Not PBA Ready 4, Hillcrest Lanes 3

This week, at Eastbrook Lanes:
Oh Sh** 2.0 vs. SNAFU
Four Balls Two Clams vs. U Can't See Us
Hillcrest Lanes vs. FME Sidewayz
Team Thirty-Six vs. Paco's Tacos
NADS vs. Balls Deep
Two Fingers Deep vs. Three Miles Apart
Three-Hole Punch vs. A]'s Pro Shop
Park Center Lanes vs. Summer Bowling Fools
Jake's Snakes vs. We Ball'n
AJ's Pro Shop 2.0 vs. Blackout City
X-Force vs. A$$ Kicker Hot Sauce
Whitman Carry vs. Pfeiffer Collision
Iron Well vs. Twice on a Sunday
Lady and the Tramps vs. Delicious
Where's Tim? vs. Balls of Fire
No Diddy vs. Not PBA Ready
Four Kings vs. You See It
Braxxxers vs. Wii Bowl

Next week, at Park Center Lanes:
Two Fingers Deep vs. Iron Well
Hillcrest Lanes vs. NADS
Paco's Tacos vs. You See It
Delicious vs. Wii Bowl
Balls of Fire vs. SNAFU
Balls Deep vs. A]'s Pro Shop 2.0
Where's Tim? vs. A$$ Kicker Hot Sauce
No Diddy vs. Four Kings
Summer Bowling Fools vs. Jake's Snakes
Oh Sh** 2.0 vs. AJ's Pro Shop
FME Sidewayz vs. Twice on a Sunday

Next week, at Sparta Lanes:
Team Thirty-Six vs. U Can't See Us
We Ball'n vs. Lady and the Tramps

Pfeiffer Collision vs. Braxxxers
X-Force vs. Four Balls Two Clams
Park Center Lanes vs. Three-Hole Punch
Blackout City vs. Whitman Carry
Not PBA Ready vs. Three Miles Apart
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Name

Kindra Williams
Jovan Naves
Kamyle Jackson
David Ferrell
Brianna Thomas
Eddie White

Name

Bob Salzman
Tracy Ward
Chris Ward
Mark Snyder
David Bloye

Name

Mariah Arwood
Jeff Daum

Kelly Pearce
Jeff Marculaitis
Chad Bush
Tanya McNay

Name
Brandon Ruiz
Becky Schell
Eric Kegeler
Joe Kennedy
Tim Marks

Name

Betty MacDonald
Melanie Newton
Cleo Newton
Will Brent

Name

Katie Lynch
Megan Parker
Kyle Parker
Keith Parker

#1 - You See It

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

189
199
187
199
199
199

258
278
223
247
201

610
714
595
650
581

Pins
2237
2538
2209
1849
581
0

#2 - Balls of Fire

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

192
177
184
183
169

211
278
246
224

584
631
566
616

Pins
2027
2217
2000
2369
0

#3 - Paco's Tacos

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

200
208
200
200
210
158

162
247
131
255
213
191

380
635
366
714
580
501

Pins
1405
2311
1029
1950
1121
501

#4 - Where's Tim?

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

200
158
200
192
200

179
194
211
235

451
512
517
551

Pins
1470
1844
1958
2117
0

#5 - U Can't See Us

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
153 198 516
189 183 533
176 203 531
188 211 609

#6 - X-Force

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser
165 209 529
161 192 511
197 236 649
187 235 640

Pins
1839
1003
1480
2256

Pins
1952
1861
2281
2272
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Gms
12
12
12
12

Avg
186
211
184
205

199E

199E

Avg
168
184
166
197

169E

\%
117

114

216

186
158E

Avg
133
153
163
176

200E

Avg
153
167
164
188

Avg
162
155
190
189

Hdcp
39

17
41
22
27
27

#7 - A$$ Kicker Hot Sauce

Name

Jade Bentley
Paetyn Bentley
Bryanna Bentley
Pat Bentley Jr.
Kim Bentley
Cathy Watkins

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

200
200
166
222
145
200

149
223
203
248

135

434
544
535
699

347

Pins
1161
2031
1914
1893
0
678

Gms
9
12
12
9
0
6

#8 - Four Balls Two Clams

Name

Ari Zost

Hillary Rabourn
Dean Tobias
Ben Rabourn
Nick Fishback

Name

D'Angelo Bailey
Reggie Cleveland
Floyd Haslett
Christian Betts
Philander Martin

Name

Cyndie Gillespie
John Russell
Myke Pharms
Bill Ward
Marcus Damoose

Name

Doug Fox

Mike Hosford
Todd Jablonski
Marc Chapin

Name

Ken Fiedler Sr.
Camron Foster
Ken Fiedler Jr.
Travis Fiedler
Brian Baum
Joyce Juarez

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

200
130
234
234
210

#9 - Team Thirty-Six
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

195
213
187
207
210

111
150
247
279
233

255
268
223
246
270

295
361
677
782
614

679
737
609
609
690

Pins
1034
1360
1249
2633
1113

Pins
1917
2464
1690
2204
1368

#10 - FME Sidewayz
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

170
140
196
203
190

210
196
244
237
200

588
479
654
675
530

1567
1666
2257
2470
530

#11 - Iron Well
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

168
200
187
204

#12 - Hillcrest Lanes
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

184
200
200
206
299
299

223
212
198
279

205
222
251
234

546
562
557
661

528
545
625
640

1944
2089
2000
2137

Pins
1944
2050
2231
2341
0
0

Gms
12
12
6
11
6

[}
[ [

Gms
12
12
12
12

Gms
12
12
12
12
0
0

Avg
129
169
159
210

145E
113

Avg
86
113
208
239
185

Avg
213
205
187
183
228

Avg
174
138
188
205

190E

Avg
162
174
166
178

Avg
162
170
185
195

299E

299E

105
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Name

Connor Lundeen
Paul Holt
Brittany DeHaan
Phil DeHaan
Reid Lundeen

#13 - Twice on a Sunday
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

182 230 633 1740 9
194 236 609 2344 12
210 235 666 2519 12
226 267 695 2668 12
189 204 519 519 3

#14 - Three Miles Apart

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Nona Kailas 126 145 367 1253 12
Paul Kailas 197 222 616 2198 12
Stan Grochowalski 157 168 402 1458 12
Sally Grochowalski 185 214 605 2209 12
#15 - Four Kings
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Devon Lesure 176 192 509 1370 9
Aaron Morris 145 203 555 1459 9
Michael Marshall 200 156 413 1390 12
Shawntrell Davis 156 165 460 1335 9

Name

Doug Schlattman
Marc Bullerman
Jason Peless

Jon Veenstra
Dan Williams

Name

Julian Botello
Jaxson Garland
Mark Naylor
Josh Fryling
Jonathan Garland

#16 - Not PBA Ready
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

200
193
197
199
192

246
222
297
246
208

683
618
721
632
515

Pins
1885
2192
1692
2488
1453

#17 - No Diddy

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

207
196
202
183
215

241
171
245
209
249

680
497
643
568
627

Pins
2561
497
2449
2152
1862

(]
Z

[ [
\ON\ON\O|

Gms
12
3
12
12
9

#18 - Two Fingers Deep
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

Name

Al Sonke

Luis Maldonado
Keith Fuller
Andy Eby
Bobby Hughes
Rick Courter

188
200
200
200
213
200

241
215
214

221
183

633
566
560

576
502

2284
2200
2170
0
576
1366

Gms
12
12
12
0
3
9

193
195
209
222
189E

Avg
104
183
121
184

Avg
152
162
115
148

Avg
209
182
188
207
161

Avg
213
196E
204
179
206

Avg
190
183
180

200E

213E
151

Gms Avg Hdcp

33
31
18
7
36

103

#19 - Three-Hole Punch

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Joe Limpin 204 246 683 2487 12
Jason Cisler 215 244 656 2441 12
Danielle Elders 144 195 553 1950 12
David Brown 220 290 731 1372 6
Erik Collar 226 300 765 765 3
#20 - Oh Sh** 2.0
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Joe Rivera 206 222 635 1208 6
DeVelle Tucker 187 236 637 1659 9
Edward Fieberling 201 232 580 2259 12
Sean Adrianse 222 236 672 1827 9
Hunter Thomas 150 244 644 1603 9
#21 - AJ's Pro Shop
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Rich Ebel 173 209 547 2011 12
Rick Bartnick 196 249 615 2155 12
Dan Schuelke 200 243 673 2279 12
Randy Hudson 203 230 635 2324 12
Dan VanTuinen 196 0 0
#22 - We Ball'n
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Timmy Dickens 184 216 577 2052 12
Javon Harris 172 217 554 554 3
James Jones 200 230 631 2253 12
Larry Chilton 194 216 594 2271 12

#23 - Lady and the Tramps

Name

Cherylle Secl-Cross
Dale Brown

Randy Raczkowski
Dave Hubka

Kevin Knott

#24 - Summer Bowling Fools

Name

James Sullivan
Mark Harms
Matt DeHaan
Lewis Lipsey
Scott Saver
Tyler Miller

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

193
182
210
207
195

226
243
254
244
198

541
568
676
653
551

Pins
1075
2076
2341
2319
1055

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

198
214
221
201
149
211

222
234
237
224
185
256

593
595
667
589
468
643

1744
2323
1899
2190
468
643

Gms
6
12
12
12
6

Gms
9
12
9
12
3
3

Avg
207
203
162
228

226E

Avg
201
184
188
203
178

Avg
167
179
189
193

196E

Avg
171

172E
187
189

Avg
179
173
195
193
175

Avg
193
193
211
182
149E
211E
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#25 - SNAFU
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Tracey Ritsema 169 232 612 2264 12
Bill Murphy 172 191 527 1863 12
Ed Lumb 178 202 459 1285 9
Clancy Gibbs 203 226 631 2287 12
#26 - Park Center Lanes
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Bob Lomonaco 168 212 558 2165 12
Aiden Martin 187 245 624 2398 12
Joe Bartosiewicz 192 278 681 2356 12
Ryan Lomonaco 191 227 610 2142 12
#27 - Jake's Snakes
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Jake Witte 187 198 563 2091 12
Stephanie Schlickma 125 143 383 1385 12
Kenny Vandenbout 195 221 593 2252 12
Emily Witt 212 226 571 2176 12
Steve Boos 229 0 0
John Schlickman 207 0 0
#28 - Balls Deep
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Nikki Franz 85 102 277 941 12
Angie DuBois 132 157 364 1392 12
Freddy DuBois 197 232 624 2302 12
Tim Huizinga 228 256 737 2688 12
#29 - Blackout City
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Kyle Wasko 213 278 748 1927 9
Andy Maddox 189 266 694 2255 12
Larry Christensen 192 246 618 2272 12
Andrew Christensen 216 300 768 2057 9
Ben Blaszak 213 212 600 1194 6
#30 - NADS
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
Nate Souza 155 191 477 1803 12
Aaron Bonk 157 241 606 2095 12
Dan Curry 200 233 644 2450 12
Skyler Fisk 211 269 711 2590 12

Avg
188
155
142
190

Avg
180
199
196
178

Avg
174
115
187
181

229E

207E

Avg
78
116
191
224

Avg
150
174
204
215

Hdcp
37

67
79
36

103
38
44

0
20

Name

Jeff Osbun
Charlie Brown Sr.
Jorge Evans

Mike Lipzinski
Shawn Simon Sr.
Jordan Lindsey

Name

Kathi Kruithof
Ken Kruithof
Stacy McCarron
Dave Kaliniak

Name

Amber Jelsma
Amber Parcels
Tim Greene
Matt Jelsma
Amber Borrello

Name

Brian Packard
Jay Joersz
Max Frozley
Dan Graham

Name
Dillon Becker

Hannah Lennemann

Austin Schneider
Nick Slagter

Name

Kendra Whitman
Brian Gort

Jen Whitman
James Whitman
Emma Whitman
Andrew Wilber

#31 - AJ's Pro Shop 2.0

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
214 256 698 1886 9
189 202 508 1392 9
196 258 646 1734 9
207 269 749 2491 12
225 265 650 1151 6
205 211 481 481 3

#32 - Pfeiffer Collision

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
164 177 475 1796 12
159 165 437 1542 12
181 246 569 2223 12
191 224 597 1702 9

#33 - Delicious

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
189 201 574 1570 9
194 210 613 2126 12
211 224 586 1717 9
235 300 692 2543 12
201 195 511 511 3

#34 - Braxxxers
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms

177 219 580 1137
189 202 521 1913 12
206 224 596 2141 12
196 221 653 2277 12
#35 - Wii Bowl

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
186 243 663 2525 12
130 157 387 1463 12
198 276 707 2395 12
220 263 747 2654 12

#36 - Whitman Carry

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms
170 189 512 1478 9
176 222 604 2313 12
176 180 494 1425 9
216 227 645 1739 9
180 0 0
226 234 647 647 3

Avg
209
154
192
207
191

205E

Avg
149
128
185
189

Avg
174
177
190
211

201E

Avg
189
159
178
189

Avg
210
121
199
221

Avg
164
192
158
193
180E
226E
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Substitutes
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg Hdcp
Brendan Ballard 200 178 492 492 3 200E 27
Lela Colligan 139 143 388 388 3 139E 81
John Corbett 198 221 605 605 3 198E 28
Jeff Feldman 206 244 610 610 3 206E 21
Ahamad Gray 188 197 555 1071 6 178 46
Terry Hamilton 187 210 562 1563 9 173 51
Kady Marcus 211 214 602 602 3 211E 17
Jody VanderPloeg 207 247 613 613 3 207E 20
Kevin Wells 182 176 461 461 3 182E 43




